






-9-

W1742S 15" Planer with Spiral Cutterhead

333
302

304

303

305

306
307

308

327

314

310

311

312

313

313

317

320

328

325
326

324323
322

321

329
319

316
318

315

309

301

Columns Breakdown

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
301 X1742301 CHAIN 12.7 AX 134 316 X1742316 GEAR
302 XPB24M HEX BOLT M12-.175 X 45 317 XPK69M KEY 4 X 4 X 12
303 XPW06M FLAT WASHER 12MM 318 XPR03M EXT RETAINING RING 12MM
304 X1742304 LIFTING BAR 319 X1742319 SPROCKET
305 X1742305 COLUMN 320 XPK08M KEY 5 X 5 X 16
306 P6302 BALL BEARING 6302 321 XPW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM
307 XPR24M INT RETAINING RING 42MM 322 XPN02M HEX NUT M10-1.5
308 X1742308 COLUMN 323 X1742323 BRACKET
309 X1742309 SPROCKET 324 XPR05M EXT RETAINING RING 15MM
310 XPSS13M SET SCREW M10-1.5 X 12 325 XPW01M FLAT WASHER 8MM
311 X1742311 LEAD SCREW 326 XPB09M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 20
312 X1742312 LEAD SCREW 327 XPR23M INT RETAINING RING 40MM
313 X1742313 LEAD NUT 328 XPN09M HEX NUT M12-1.75
314 XPSB02M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 20 329 XPR05M EXT RETAINING RING 15MM
315 X1742315 BUSHING 333 X1742333 BASE



-10-

W1742S 15" Planer with Spiral Cutterhead

410

410

416

405401
406

404

412

408 

408

409

409

411 

411

413

413

414

415

407

Table Breakdown

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
401 XPSS09M SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 20 410 X1742410 GIB
404 XPB26M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 30 411 X1742411 LOCK BAR
405 XPW01M FLAT WASHER 8MM 412 XPSS11M SET SCREW M6-1 X 16
406 XPLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM 413 X1742413 ECCENTRIC SHAFT
407 X1742407 EXTENSION WING 414 XP6203 BALL BEARING 6203
408 X1742408 FEMALE  KNOB M12-1.75 415 X1742415 ROLLER
409 X1742409 WEDGE DOG 416 X1742416 TABLE/BED



-11-

W1742S 15" Planer with Spiral Cutterhead

Labels & Cosmetics

504

502

510

505

506

507

501

500

508

509

503504

504

511 511

512

Safety labels warn about machine hazards and ways to prevent injury. The owner of this machine 
MUST maintain the original location and readability of the labels on the machine. If any label is 
removed or becomes unreadable, REPLACE that label before using the machine again. Contact 
Woodstock International, Inc. at (360) 734-3482 or www.shopfoxtools.com to order new labels. 

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
500 X1742500 SHOP FOX LOGO PLATE 507 XLABEL-04S ELECTRICTY LABEL 
501 X1742501 LOCK BASE LABEL 508 XLABEL-06 RESPIRATOR/GLASSES LABEL
502 X1742502 SHIFT GEARS LABEL 509 XLABEL-02 UNPLUG LABEL 
503 X1742S503 MACHINE ID LABEL 510 X1742510 PINSTRIPE TAPE
504 XLABEL-03S KEEP CLOSED LABEL 511 X1742511 OIL HERE LABEL 
505 X1742S505 W1742S LABEL 512 X1742512 ROTATION LABEL 
506 XLABEL-08 READ MANUAL LABEL 




